Toowoomba Transit

SCHOOL WEEKDAY Effective Date: 23/1/2023
Route: 965 Shift Start: 14:40 Total Worked Hours:
Shift: 6965 Shift Finish: 17:30 2:50

Trip No:  965P Desto Code: 5965 | 2nd Exitat R'About Stuart St (Jellicoe St)

Highlands Christian College -

(First Stop) Spring St at Highlands Christian  15:09
College - (880684)
Continue Spring St
2nd Exit at R'About Spring St (Hume St)
Middle Ridge State Primary
Bus Zone School - Spring St near Middle 15:11
Ridge State School (880686)
Continue Spring St
1st Exit at R'About  Ramsay St
2nd Exit at R'’About Ramsay St (Stenner St)
Endeavour Foundation - Ramsay |, _.
BusStop g4 at Bagot Street (880239) 15:43
Continue Ramsay St
2nd Exit at R'’About Ramsay St (Alderley St)
Centenary Heights State High ]
Bus Stop School - (880713) Opp School 2
Continue Ramsay St
3rd Exit at R'’About Long St
1st Exit at R'About Mackenzie St
2nd Exit at R'’About Mackenzie St (Perth St)
Bus Zone St Joseph's College (1st Stop) 15:25
Continue Mackenzie St
1st  T'Lights L James St
2nd R John St
T'Sect R Herries St
Bus Zone Toowoomba Grammar School 15:30
Continue Herries St
1st Exit at R'About Mackenzie St
1st R Scott St
1st L Curzon St
T'Sect L Margaret St 15:34
1st R Curzon St
4th R Sinclair St
Becomes Wirra Wirra St
Bus Zone Fairh.olme College & Toowoomba 15:38
Anglican School
Continue Wirra Wirra St
2nd L Bridge St
2nd Exit at R'’About Bridge St (Curzon St)
2nd Exit at R'’About Bridge St (Mackenzie St)
1st  T'Lights R Mary St
T'Sect L North St
4th L Stuart St
Bus Zone Toowoomba State High School ~ 15:43

Confirm with School Service 980 for Highfields Tranfers
Depart Toowoomba State High School ~ 15:45
Continue Stuart St

T'Sect R Bridge St
At Bridge St & Mort St T'Lights
Continue Bridge St
3rd  T'Lights R Tor St (3rd T'Lights from Mort St T'Lights)
1st Exit at R'About  North St
Enter R Wilsonton State High School
Bus Bay 3 Wilsonton State High School 16:00
Transfer Students with School Services 966, 970 & 979.
Check with School Service 972 for Transfers.
Depart Wilsonton State High School
Exit R North St
T'Sect T'Lights R Greenwattle St
1st L Kingsford Smith Dr
2nd R Earhart St
T'Sect L Wirraway Dr
1st R Navajo St
T'Sect L Catalina Dr
T'Sect R Wirraway Dr
1st L Wright St
T'Sect L Mcdougall St
1st T'Lights R Bridge St 16:11
Zone Change at Nugent Pinch Rd to Nugent Pinch
Becomes Toowoomba Connection Rd
Zone Change at Gowrie Junction Rd to Cotswold Hills

15:50

16:05

Becomes Warrego Hwy (At Toowoomba Bypass)
At Charlton 16:24
Continue Warrego Hwy
At Zimms Corner Servo Station 16:30
Continue Warrego Hwy
Take Exit R Toowoomba Rd (1st Oakey Exit) 16:37
1st R Hamlyn Rd
2nd L Weise St 16:40
T'Sect R Toowoomba Rd
Becomes Campbell St (At Oakey SHS)
Becomes Bridge St
Enter R Oakey Railway Station
(Last Stop) Oakey Railway Station 16:44




